2023-2024 Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Basketball

Start Time
Date Event
Friday, December 6, 2024 JHBB vs Plainview @ Allen A&B Girls Only 3:00 P.M.
Monday, December 16, 2024 JHBB vs Omaha Nation @ Emerson GIRL/BOY (A) 3:00 P.M.
Thursday, December 19, 2024 JHBB vs Siouxland Christian @ Emerson GIRL/BOY (A) 3:00 P.M.
Saturday, December 21, 2024 JHBB @ Ponca Tourney A&B Boys Only 8:30 A.M.
Thursday, January 9, 2025 JHBB @ Homer A&B Boys Only 3:00 P.M.
Monday, January 13, 2025 JHBB @ Ponca GIRL/BOY (B ONLY) 3:00 P.M.
Thursday, January 16, 2025 JHBB vs Plainview @ Allen A&B Boys Only 3:00 P.M.
Saturday, January 18, 2025 JHBB @ Homer Tourney A Boys Only 9:00: A.M.
Thursday, January 23, 2025 JHBB vs Winside @ Emerson GIRL/BOY (A) 3:00 P.M.
Saturday, January 25, 2025 JHBB vs Hartington-Newcastle @ Allen GIRL/BOY (B-A) 9:00 A.M.
Thursday, January 30, 2025 JHBB @ Cedar Catholic GIRL/BQOY (B-A) 3:00 P.M.
Saturday, February 1, 2025 JHBB @ Ponca Tournament GIRL ONLY(B-A) 8:30 A.M.
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 JHBB @ Wakefield GIRL/BOY (B-A) 3:00 P.M.
Saturday, February 8, 2025 JHBB @ Clough Tournament @ Emerson A Girls Only 9:00 A.M.
Monday, February 10, 2025 JHBB vs Wisner-Pilger @ Emerson GIRL ONLY(B-A) 3:00 P.M.
Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.
*Dave Uldrich A.D.

2024 Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Wrestling

updated 05/22/2024

Date Location Start Time Weigh In Times
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 @ Norfolk Catholic Invite TBA
Thursday, November 14, 2024 @ Ponca Invite 4:00 P.M.
Friday, November 15, 2024 @ Winside Invite 2:00 P.M.
Monday, November 18, 2024 @ Randolph Invite 4:00 P.M.
Thursday, November 21, 2024 @ Plainview Invite 3:00 P.M.
Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.
Meets not yet contracted
*Doug Mackling A.D.
2025 Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Track updated 06/12/24
Allen Class
Date Event Location Start Time Release time
Monday, April 14, 2025 JH Cedar Catholic Invite Hartington Activity Complex 12:00 P.M.
Wednesday, April 16, 2025 JH Ponca Invite Ponca 1:00 P.M.
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 JH L-C-C Invite Laurel 9:00 A.M.
Saturday, April 26, 2025 JH L & C Conf Meet Creighton 10:30 A.M.
Friday, May 2, 2025 JH Laurel Invite Laurel 12:00 P.M.
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 JH Winside Invite Laurel 10:00 A.M.
Friday, May 9, 2025 Hartington-Newcastle Invite Hartington Activity Complex 2:30 P.M.
Monday, May 12, 2025 Homer Invite Homer 2:00 P.M.

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

Meets not yet contracted




